Cynthis "Jewel" Eggink
Sausalito CA, 94965-9999
Sausalito General Delivery,
CormorantChronicle@gmail.com

Jeff Chase Sausalito CA, 94965 1001 Bridgeway #611 CormorantChronicle@gmail.com

Robbie Powelson Sausalito CA, 94965 1001 Bridgeway #611 CormorantChronicle@gmail.com

February 10th, 2023

Tο

City of Sausalito Town Clerk 420 Litho Street, Sausalito CA 94965

Via electronic mail through Muck Rock to City of Sausalito, Town Clerk And hand delivery to the Town Clerk, at 420 Litho Street

RE: February 10th Public Records Act Request

Pursuant to the California Public Records Act, we request the following documents:

- 1. All FEMA received by the town of Sausalito between in Fiscal years 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23.
- 2. All Grant agreements by the City of Sausalito for relating to homelessness, the Marinship Park Homeless Encampment in fiscal years 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 and the State and Federal Government.
- 3. All Grant agreements by the City of Sausalito for relating to homelessness, the Marinship Park Homeless Encampment in fiscal years 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23.
- 4. The contracts between City of Sausalito and Urban Alchemy.
- 5. Urban Alchemy employee conduct protocols on file with the City of Sausalito.
- 6. All contracts, and invoices between the City of Sausalito and the law firm called Sheppard Mullin

- 7. All contract, and invoices between the City of Sausalito and the law firm called Kaufman Dolowich & Voluck
- 8. All contracts entered by the City of Sausalito with Downtown Streets Team Regarding the abatement of soil at and around 300 Locust Street in 2021:
 - 9. The budget, invoices, for the removal of the toxic dirt pile from 300 Locust Street in 2021.
 - 10. The contract between Ghilloti and the City of Sausalito for removal of the toxic dirt pile from 300 locust street in 2021.
 - 11. All tests regarding of the above mentioned soil.

/s/ Cynthis Jewel Eggink

/s/ Robbie Powelson

/s/ Jeff Chase